matters between the parties arising out of the employment relationship between them. 

[2] The financial terms (clauses 3 and 4) of the settlement were: 

Pump and Water Solutions Ltd will pay Hamish Ferguson in accordance with the schedule below, a 
compensatory sum of $28,000 (twenty eight thousand dollars) in terms of the provisions of s.123 1 (c) (i) 
of the Employment Relations Act 2000.  This amount will be paid to the Applicant by way of direct credit. 

Within 7 days of signing by a Mediator $7,000 
On or before 5 April 2007 $7,000 
On or before 5 May 2007 $7,000